GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION : ASSAM KAHILIPARA : GUWAHATI-19

No.PC/HE/Misc/42/2020/35

Dated Kahilipara, the 7th August, 2021.

From:

Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS,

Director of Higher Education, Assam,

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Registrar, Gauhati University/ Dibrugarh University/ Bodoland University/ Cotton University/ K.B.V. Sanskrit & Ancient Studies University/ Bhattadev University/ Madhabdev University/ Rabindra Nath Tagore University/ Women University.

2. The Principal (s)
All Govt./Provincialised/Govt. Model Colleges of Assam.

Sub:

Regarding Online Admission in U.G. and P.G. courses.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to request you to open online portal of your Institution to facilitate students admission in U.G. and P.G. courses for the Academic session 2021-22 through online mode immediately.

You are also requested to use Unique ID to be generated by desire students in Web portal of Director of Higher Education, Assam for online admission to avoid duplicate data and multiple admissions.

Govt. in the Education Department has decided to enhance seat capacity of U.G. level courses in the institutions by 20% and hence you are requested to accommodate the enhancement by considering admission for day and evening shift. The Govt. has also decided that 75% of seats in Degree Courses of the Govt. and Provincialised Colleges shall be reserve for the students of AHSEC and hence you are requested to take necessary action accordingly.

The matter may treated as TOP MOST URGENT.

Yours Faithfully,

a

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No.PC/HE/Misc/42/2020/35-A

Dated Kahilipara, the 7th August, 2021.

Copy to:-

- 1. Managing Director, AMTRON, he is requested to take necessary steps to generate Unique ID for the students.
- 2. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.